IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS LAKE COUNTY, OHIO GENERAL DIVISION

IN RE: TEMPORARY LOCATIONS OF THE

GENERAL DIVISION OF THE COURT OF) JOURNAL ENTRY

COMMON PLEAS OF LAKE COUNTY, OHIO)

Due to the continuing nature of the COVID-19 pandemic, certain court proceedings, including jury selection, may need to be held outside of the Lake County Court House. As such, and until further order of the court, pursuant to R.C. 2301.04, the following locations are authorized as temporary locations, and the buildings designated as "courthouses" during the time of their use as such, at which the division, or any judge of the division in the judge's discretion, may operate:

- The Lower Level Assembly Room in County Administration Building C, 105 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077.
- 2) The Chambers of the Lake County Board of Commissioners, County Administration Building A, Fifth Floor, 105 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077.
- The Robert L. Martin Center for Learning & Business, Utilities Facility, 1981 Blasé
 Nemeth Road, Painesville Township, OH 44077.

The use of these facilities is conditioned upon availability, and the relative priority of the judicial proceedings in any conflict, as determined by the judges involved, along with the administrative judge.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

JUDGE EUGENE A. LUCCI

Administrative Judge

Copies: Chief Justice, Ohio Supreme Court

Administrative Director of the Ohio Supreme Court

Board of Lake County Commissioners

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Lake County Prosecuting Attorney Lake County Public Defender

Lake County Bar Association

Web Site